CERTIFICATE

syskomp gehmeyr

ISO 9001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

syskomp gehmeyr GmbH

Max-Planck-Straße 1, 92224 Amberg, Germany

for the scope of certification:

Sales and distribution of aluminum profile systems, industrial power tools, standard parts and connecting components made of plastic and metal as well as design and development of industrial assembly workstations, pneumatic controls and layout of damping systems

(Sites see annex)

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A23041124.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 90121039/1 2024-01-14 2024-01-15 2027-01-14

Language translation

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-12-18



DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra-certification.de

Annex to the certificate no. 90121039/1

valid from 2024-01-15 to 2027-01-14

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarters		Scope of certification
	syskomp gehmeyr GmbH	Max-Planck-Straße 1 92224 Amberg Germany	See page 1
	at the following sites / at the organizations at the following sites		Scope of certification
1.	syskomp gehmeyr GmbH	Auerbacher Straße 2 93057 Regensburg Germany	Sales and distribution of aluminum profile systems and industrial power tools as well as design and development of industrial assembly workstations, pneumatic controls and layout of damping systems
2.	syskomp gehmeyr GmbH	Am Eichelberg 7 01456 Ottendorf-Okrilla Germany	Sales and distribution of aluminum profile systems and industrial power tools as well as design and development of industrial assembly workstations, pneumatic controls and layout of damping systems
3.	bfm GmbH	Resselstraße 7 2752 Wöllersdorf Österreich	Sales and distribution of aluminum profile systems and industrial power tools as well as design and development of industrial assembly workstations, pneumatic controls and layout of damping systems

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-12-18

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra-certification.de